

MEDIA ADVISORY

Department of Communications and Community Outreach 6901 Charles Street Towson, MD 21204 443.809.5908 (English) 443.809.7801 (Español) www.bcps.org

FOR RELEASE: May 12, 2021

CONTACTS: Dept. of Communications/Community Outreach, 443.809.5908

47th Annual Career and Technical Education Student Recognition Ceremony to be broadcast online on May 19

What:

The 47th Annual Career and Technical Education (CTE) Student Recognition Ceremony,

held online this year, will honor more than 130 seniors from across the county who have been recognized by their teachers as exemplar students. This ceremony is hosted by the CTE Advisory Council (CTEAC) in conjunction with the Office of Career and Technical Education and in partnership with The Education Foundation of Baltimore County Public Schools. In addition to remarks from BCPS Superintendent Dr. Darryl L. Williams, this year's program will feature comments from CTEAC Chair Ken Guttman; Douglas Handy, director of CTE and Fine Arts; and Dr. Michael Grubbs, CTE coordinator. In addition, student speakers will share their personal perspectives on the impact of CTE teachers and programs.

When:

Wednesday, May 19, 2021 at 7 p.m. (Viewers can watch "live" at this time or watch

later.)

Where:

Online at The 47th Annual Career and Technical Education (CTE) Student Recognition

Ceremony

Background:

CTE provides students an opportunity to pursue a sequential technical and academic program of study leading to advancement in a career field. High school CTE programs give students the opportunity to transition smoothly into postsecondary education and to earn college credit and/or industry credentials in a career field of interest.

<u>Baltimore County Public Schools</u>, the nation's 25th largest school system, is focused on raising the bar and closing gaps to prepare our students for the future. Thanks to innovative and talented leaders, teachers, staff, **and students**, **BCPS celebrates** <u>many honors</u>.